No. 8. THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1948.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2335 MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

R. E. TURNBULL,

Acting Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 2 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1948, I, the Acting Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order that the village of Orta Keuy shall be added to the Schedule to the said Laws in its proper alphabetical order under the heading "Nicosia District".

Ordered in Council, this 5th day of January, 1949.

M. N. DAVIDSON,

(M.P. 813/38.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 9. THE COMPENSATION (DEFENCE) LAW, 1940.

APPOINTMENT MADE BY THE ACTING GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 11 (3). R. E. TURNBULL,

Acting Governor.

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 11 (3) of the Compensation (Defence) Law, 1940, I, the Acting Governor, do hereby appoint Captain W. J. Parsons to be a member of the General Claims Tribunal, with effect from the date hereof, in the place of Major A. C. A. Cater.

Made at Nicosia, this 4th day of January, 1949.
(M.P. 905/40.)

No. 10.

THE AIR TRANSPORT (LICENSING OF AIR SERVICES)
REGULATIONS, 1948.

APPOINTMENT OF LICENSING AUTHORITY UNDER REGULATION 5.

R. E. TURNBULL,

· Acting Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by regulation 5 of the Air Transport (Licensing of Air Services) Regulations, 1948, I, the Acting Governor, do hereby determine that the Licensing Authority for the purposes of the said Regulations shall consist of four members and do hereby appoint the undermentioned officers as members thereof to hold office for one year as from the 13th day of January, 1949:—

Mr. J. F. Symons, Chairman,

Mr. L. F. Weldon,

Mr. P. N. Paschalis, .

Mr. P. H. F. Dodd.

2. Notification No. 304 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 19th August, 1948, is hereby cancelled.

Made this 9th day of January, 1949.

(M.P. 985/45.)